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ABOUT STEADY. 30 lb ctns CQ White #

10-11 packaged 6s 15.00-18.00 fair cond
10.00 3s 18.00# 9 17.00 Purple # 9 14.00
MX Purple super col 27.00 col 25.50 super
jbo 22.50 -GREENS: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY, ctns bchd CA Kale 24s 13.00
Swiss Chard 24s 14.00 Red 24s 14.00
ctns/crts bchd NC Collard 8.00 Kale 8.00
Mustard 9.00-10.00 Turnip Tops
9.00- Rape 9.00-10.00 NJ Collard
9.00 Kale 9.00 Dandelion 10.00 Swiss
Chard 10.00 Red 10.00 OH Mustard 24s
9.00 Turnip Tops 24s 9.00 Kohlrabi 12s
12.00 ctns Ise CA Kale Flowering 24s
14.00 MX Kale Flowering 24s 14.00 NJ

Kale Flowering 12.00 -LETTUCE-ICE-
BERG: MARKET HIGHER, ctns CA 24s
16.00- few 21.00 Wrapped 24s
18.00- mostly 19.00-20.00 few 17.00

fair cond 10.00-15.00 Ige ctns CA Wrap-
ped 24s poor cond 1.00 -LETTUCE-
OTHER: MARKET MESCULIN MIX
ABOUT STEADY, OTHERS LOWER.

ctns CA Boston 24s 12.00Green Leaf 24s
15.00- fair cond 13.00 few
22.00- Red Leaf 24s 12.00-14.00
mostly 14.00 few 15.00 NJ Green Leaf 24s
12.00- Red Leaf 24s 10.00 3 lb ctns
CA Mesculin Mix 6.50 -LETTUCE-RO-
MAINE: MARKET SLIGHTLY HIGH-
ER. ctns CA 24s 30.00 few 28.00 one label
35.00 sml 26.00-28.00 NJ 24s 18.00 ctns
12 3-count pkgs CA Hearts 30.00
-MUSHROOMS: MARKET STEADY. 10
lb ctns PA Ige 14.75 few 14.50 med
12.00- 4 qt bkts PA med-lge 7.00
sml-med 6.25 5 lb ctns PA Oyster 16.00
Portobellas 9.00-9.50 few 10.00 sml
8.00- 3 lb ctns PA Shiitake 13.00 Fair
qual 10.00Oyster few 12.00ctns 12 8-oz
trays flmwrpd PA 10.50-10.75 mostly
10.50 ctns 8 1-lb trays flmwrpd PA 14.75
ctns 10 10-oz trays flmwrpd PA
10.50-10.75 ctns 10 8-oz trays flmwrpd
PA 9.50 -OKRA: Vi bucrts FL sml-med
15.00- -ONIONS GREEN: MAR-
KET GREEN ONIONS HIGHER,
LEEKS ABOUT STEADY, ctns bchd CA
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48s 12.00-13.00 MX 48s med 10.00-12.00
mostly 11.00-12.0048s sml 10.00 NJ 48s
10.00 crts bchd NJ Leeks 12s 12.00 ctns
bchd MX Leeks 12s 14.00-15.00 -PARS-
LEY: MARKET CURLY ABOUT
STEADY, PLAIN HIGHER. 1 119
buctns/crts bchd NJ Curly 60s 12.00Plain
60s 12.00-15.00 -PARSNIPS: OFFER-
INGS INSUFFICIENT TO QUOTE.

-PEAS GREEN: MARKET LOWER.
10 lb ctns GU Snow Peas 18.00-20.00

some low as 16.00 Sugar Snap Peas
10.00- few low as 8.00 -PEPPERS:
MARKETLOWER. 1 1/9 buctnsCA Bell
Type Red Ige fair qua! 13.00-16.00 GA
Bell Type Green exlge 15.00-16.00 few
14.00 Ige 13.00-14.00 mostly 14.00 fair
qual 10.00-11.00Mxd Red And Green Ige
9.00- mostly 10.00IS lb ctns CA Bell
Type Red Ige 12.00 5 kg ctns NL AIR Bell
Type Orange 80-100mm 28.00 Red
80-100mm 24.00 Yellow 80-100mm 23.00
BOAT Bell Type Orange 80-100mm
22.00- Red 80-100mm few 23.00 Yel-
low 80-100mm 24.00 -PEPPERS

OTHER: MARKET SERRANO
SLIGHTLY HIGHER, JALAPE-
NOS AND CHERRY HOTS
ABOUT STEADY, OTHERS
LOWER. Vi buctns FL Finger Hot
12.00 Jalapeno 7.00-8.00 Anaheim
few 10.00 Serrano 16.00-17.00Cher-
ry Hots few 14.00 GA Finger Hot
10.00- Jalapeno 8.00 Serrano
16.00- 1 119 buctns GA Jalape-

no 16.00-18.00 Poblano 18.00-21.00
buctns DR Finger Hot few 25.00 10
lb ctns FL Serrano 11.00-12.0030 lb
ctns HD Thai Chili Hots Green
30.00- Red few 55.00 -RAD-
ISHES: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY, ctns tpd 30 6-oz filmbags
OH Red 7.00-8.00 Local Repack
Red 7.00 ctns tpd 14 1-Ib filmbags
OH Red 7.00-8.50 Local Repack
Red 8.00 40 lb filmbags tpd OH Red
14.00- ctns bchd OH Red 24s
8.00- mostly 9.00 -RHUBARB:
OFFERINGS INSUFFICIENT TO
QUOTE.

-RUTABAGAS: MARKET
STEADY. 50 lb sks CD CDOne
med 8.00 -SPINACH: MARKET
ABOUT STEADY. 1 2/5 bucrts
bchd CA Flat 24s 12.00 cel crt OH
Savoy 9.00 -SQUASH: MARKET
SLIGHTLY HIGHER. Vi buctns
GA Zucchini sml-med 8.00-10.00
mostly 8.00 med 6.00-8.00 mostly
6.00 Yellow Straightneck sml-med
8.00- med 8.00 SC Zucchini
med 5.00 -SWEET POTATOES:
MARKET HIGHER. CURED 40 lb
ctns NC U.S. One Beauregard med

18.00 -TOMATOES: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY. 25 lb ctns FL Vine Ripes light
red-red sx6s 14.00-15.006x6s 12.00-14.00
jbo 16.00 85% U.S. One or Better Mature
Greens light red-red Sx6s 16.00 few 17.00
6x6s 14.00-17.00 mostly 16.00 ted sx6s
14.00Local Repack 85% U.S. One or Bet-
ter Mature Greens light red-red Sx6s
21.75 6x6s 19.75 6x7s 19.75 fits 1 lyr CD
CDOne Vine Ripes Greenhouse light red-
red 25s 8.00-9.00 28s 8.00-9.00 5 kg ctns
on the vine NL AIR Vine Ripes Green-
house red med-lge 15.00 BOAT Vine
Ripes Greenhouse red med-lge
11.00- -TOMATOES, CHERRY:
MARKETABOUT STEADY, fits 12 1-pt
bkts FL light red-red 12.00-14.00 few
15.00- fits 12 1-pt cntrs with lids FL
Grape Type light red-red 12.00-14.00fits
12 1-pt bkts MX Greenhouse red
14.00- fits 12 1-pt cntrs with lids SC

Grape Type light red-red 13.00-14.00
-TOMATOES, PLUM TYPE: MARKET
SLIGHTLY LOWER. 25 lb ctns FL light
red-red 14.00-18.00mostly 16.00 SC light
red-red 15.00-16.00 mostly 16.00 -TUR-
NIPS: OFFERINGS INSUFFICIENT
TOQUOTE.

-VEGETABLES OTHER: MARKET
ABOUT STEADY. 8 lb ctns CA Radic-
chio 9s 6.00 3 kg ctns GU Radicchio 9s
6.50-7.00

Philadelphia
Onions, Potatoes

Philadelphia Terminal Market
June 12,2003

Report Supplied By USDA
ONIONS AND POTATOES -ONIONS

DRY: MARKET ABOUT STEADY. US#
1OR GENERALLY GOOD QUAL AND
COND UNLESS OTHERWISE
STATED. NEW CROP Yellow Granex
GA 50 lb sks med 12.00 40 lb ctns jbo
20.00- Grano Type AZ 50 lb sks jbo
10.00- CA 50 lb sks col 16.00-17.00
jbo 12.00-13.00 CL 50'lb sks jbofair cond
8.00- NM 50 lb sks jbo 12.00 fair
cond 10.00 NZ 50 lb sks jbo fair cond

7.00-8.00 TX 50 lb
sks Super Col
18.00- jbo
12.00- mostly
12.00 Red Globe
Type TX 25 lb sks

jbo 7.00-8.00 med 6.00 -POTATOES:
MARKET ABOUT STEADY. US# 1 SZ
A WASHED OR BRUSHED UNLESS
OTHERWISE STATED. Russet Burbank
ID bid 10 5-lb sks non sz A 8.50-9.00
mostly 9.00 50 lb ctns 40s 9.00-10.00
mostly 9.50 50s 9.00-10.00 mostly 9.50 60s
10.00- mostly 11.00 some 9.00 70s
11.00- mostly 12.00 80s 11.00-12.00

mostly 12.00 fair cond 5.00-7.00 90s
11.00- mostly 11.00 fair cond
5.00- 100 s 10.50-11.00 U.S. Two 50 lb
sks 6 oz min 5.50-6.00 Round Red NY 50
lb sks 8.00 Round White CD Prince Ed-
ward Island CDOne 50 lb sks 6.50-7.00
Ige 8.00 NEW CROP Round Red FL 50
lb sks 12.00-13.00 fair qua! 10.00 sz B
12.00- Round White FL 50 lb sks
12.00- Long White CA 50 lb ctns
19.00

Philadelphia Herbs
Philadelphia Terminal

Prices as of June 11,2003
Report Supplied By USDA

MISC HERBS -ANISE: 2 /i ctns CA 18s
one label 21.00 24s 12.00 one label 21.00
30s one label 18.00 -ARRUGULA: 4/5
bucrts bchd NJ 24s 10.00 -BASIL; crts
bchd FL 15s 12.00-14.00mostly 13.00few
16.00 1 kg ctns bchd IS 12s 11.00-13.00
-CELERIAC (CELERY ROOT): ctns CA
12s 13.00-CHIVES; 1kg ctns bchd IS 12s
18.00 -CILANTRO: 4/5 bucrts bchd NJ
30s 8.50-9.00 mostly 9.00 ctns bchd OH
30s 8.00-9.00 mostly 8.00 -DILL: ctns
bchd OH 24s 8.00-9.00 mostly 8.00 crts
bchd NJ 24s 9.00-10.00 -DRY ESCHAL-
LOT: 10 lb sks NL few 7.00 -LEMON
GRASS: 30 lb ctns FL 30.00 -MARJO-
RAM: 1 kg ctns bchd IS 12s 13.00-MINT:
ctns bchd NJ 12s 8.00-9.00 1 kg ctns bchd
IS 12s 10.00-OREGANO: 1kg ctns bchd
IS 12s 13.00 -ROSEMARY: 1 kg ctns
bchd IS 12s 13.00 -SAGE; 1 kg ctns bchd
IS 12s 13.00 -TARRAGON: 1 kg ctns
bchd IS 12s 17.00 -THYME; 1 kg ctns
bchd IS 12s 13.00 -WATERCRESS: ctns
bchd AL 24s 12.00


